Canadian Securities Administrators - INVESTOR EDUCATION CONTACT LIST

	Commission
	Name
	Title
	Address
	Phone & Fax
	E-mail

	Yukon Territories
	Richard Roberts


	Registrar of Securities
	2143 2nd Avenue

P.O. Box 2703

Whitehorse, YK   Y1A 2C6


	Phone: (867) 667-5225

Fax: (867) 393-6251
	Richard.roberts@gov.yk.ca

	Alberta Securities Commission


	Mark Pallas
	Education Co-ordinator
	4th Floor, 

300-5thAvenue S.W.

Calgary, AB  T2P 3C4


	Phone: (403) 297-2520

Fax: (403) 297-4378
	Mark.pallas@seccom.ab.ca

	British Columbia Securities Commission
	Anthony Wong
	Program Producer, Communications and Education
	P.O. Box 10142, Pacific Centre

701 W. Georgia Street

Vancouver, BC  

V7Y 1L2


	Phone: (604) 899-6777

Fax: (604) 899-6506
	awong@bcsc.bc.ca

	Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF)
	Pascale Grand
	Public Relations
	800, square Victoria,

Toure de la Bourse

22 etage, C.P. 246

Montreal, Quebec  

H4Z 1G3


	Phone: (514) 940-2199, X 4142
Fax: (514) 864-7854
	pascale.grand@lautorite.qc.ca

	Department of Attorney General

Prince Edward Island
	Mark Gallant
	Deputy Registrar of Securities
	95 Rochford Street

4 Shaw North

P.O. Box 2000

Charlottetown, PE   C1A 7N8


	Phone: (902) 368-4552

Fax: (902) 368-5283
	mlgallant@gov.pe.ca

	Northwest Territories – Securities Registrar
	Tony Wong
	Registrar, Securities & Corporate Registries
	Northwest Territories

5009 – 49th Street

Stewart M. Hodgson Building

First Floor

P.O. Box 1320

Yellowknife, NT   X1A 2L9
	Phone: (867) 920-8984

Fax: (867) 873-0243
	tony_wong@gov.nt.ca


	Commission
	Name
	Title
	Address
	Phone & Fax
	E-mail

	Manitoba Securities Commission
	Ainsley Cunningham
	Education and Information Coordinator
	1130-405 Broadway

Winnipeg, MB  

R3C 3L6


	Phone: (204) 945-4733

Fax: (204) 945-0330
	aicunningh@gov.mb.ca

	Nova Scotia Securities Commission
	Scott Peacock


	Deputy Director Compliance and Enforcement
	Joseph Howe Building

2nd Floor

1690 Hollis Street

P.O. Box 458

Halifax, NS   B3J 2P8


	Phone: (902) 424-6179

Fax: (902) 424-4625
	Peacocrs@gov.ns.ca

	Nunavut Legal Registries
	Gary Crowe
	Registrar of Securities
	Government of Nunavut

Box 1000

Station 570, First Floor

Brown Building

Iqaluit, NU   X0A 0H0


	Phone: (867) 975-6190

Fax: (867) 975-6194
	GCrowe@gov.nu.ca

	Office of the Administrator of Securities of New Brunswick
	Christina Taylor
	Deputy Administrator, Policy and Hearings

Securities Administration Branch
	P.O. Box 5001

133 William Street

Suite 606

Saint John, NB  

E2L 4Y9


	Phone: (506) 658-3060

Fax: (506) 658-3059
	christina.taylor@gnb.ca

	Ontario Securities Commission
	Perry Quinton
	Manager, Investor Education 
	20 Queen St. W.

19th Floor, Box 55

Toronto, Ontario  

M5H 3S8


	Phone: (416) 593-2348

Fax: (416) 593-3656
	pquinton@osc.gov.on.ca

	Saskatchewan Financial Services Commission


	Patti Pacholek


	Legal Counsel
	6th Floor, 1919 Saskatchewan Drive, Regina, SK   S4P 3V7
	Phone: (306) 787-5871

Fax: (306) 787-5899
	ppacholek@sfsc.gov.sk.ca

	Securities Commission of Newfoundland and Labrador
	Susan Powell


	Program & Policy Development Specialist
	Department of Government Services and Lands

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador

2nd Floor

West Block

Confederation Building

P.O. Box 8700

St. John’s, NF   A1B 4J6


	Phone: (709) 729-4875

Fax: (709) 729-6187
	spowell@gov.nl.ca
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